Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce, LLC		l11/20/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solus Garden and Leisure Ltd.	
Street Address:	Bromsgrove Road	
City:	Hunnington, Halesowen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B62 0EW	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529080	YEOMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G4346.9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900149129 REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0878 3529080

CH \$40,00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Ebaugh	
Signature:	/michael t. ebaugh/	
Date:	12/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Commerce Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Commerce Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Commerce LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maryland with offices at 7603 Energy Parkway, Baltimore, Maryland 21226 (the "Assignor"), and Solus Garden and Leisure Ltd., a private limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with offices at Bromsgrove Road, Hunnington, Halesowen, West Midlands, B62 0EW (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") and Registration (the "Registration") for such Marks as granted by United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Registration and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and Registration in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer the Registration to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Marks.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

ASSIGNOR:	
COMMERCE LLC	_
$\cdot \circ \circ$	r //
M/M/M	O IK
By: / / which !:	tul
Name: MA/comb C	dork

ASSIGNEE: SOLUS GAR

SOLUS GARDEN AND LEISURE LTD.

Schedule A

U. S. Registration No. Mark

3,529,080 YEOMAN

N/A BERMUDA

N/A CHAPELWOOD

Client Documents:4814-7543-6293v1|G4346-000009|10/23/2009

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0881